

The United States Honor Flag is the single American flag that travels the country to honor the heroes killed in the line of duty in law enforcement, fire, and the military.

It flew over Ground Zero, has been on the war grounds of Iraq and Afghanistan, and has even traveled on a mission into space.

On Monday, March 9th, the U.S. Honor Flag and the Honor Network will be here, honoring the future site of our Fallen Firefighter Memorial in Clarke Plaza, Eureka.

We invite all Fire personnel, Law Enforcement, EMS workers, and community members to come and bear witness to this historical even in honor and remembrance of our fallen. The dedication will take place at 12:30pm on Monday, March 9th at Clarke Plaza, Old Town, Eureka, CA.

Limited U.S. Honor Flag Challenge Coins will be for sale, benefitting the Fallen Firefighter Memorial and the Honor Network.

For more information about the U.S. Honor Flag: <u>https://youtu.be/9G7j9W5CNX8</u>

We hope to see you there.

#####